August 11, 2021
Mr. Eric Carr
President and Chief Nuclear Officer
PSEG Nuclear, LLC
PO Box 236
Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038
SUBJECT: SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT 1 AND 2 – INTEGRATED
INSPECTION REPORT 05000272/2021002 AND 05000311/2021002

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.17T Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
20878651
20879053
20879108
20880503
Engineering
Changes
80106921 Replace NAMCO Switches on Component Cooling System
Valves with Proximity Switches
Rev. 0
80109704 S1TAC-1TC59- Converter Replacement due to Obsolescence Rev. 0
80109909 Fukushima Flood Protection Features Documentation Update Rev. 0
80109929 Non-Safety-Related Auxiliary Feedwater Pump for MSPI
Recovery
Rev. 1
80111452 U2 Nuclear Instrumentation Upgrade Rev. 0
80112300 Unit 1 Nuclear Instrumentation Upgrade 9/25/2020
80114075 U1 Side Stream Demineralizer and a Surge Tank Recirculation
Line for Safety-Related Chillers
Rev. 2
80116848  AVR/MPT STV Relay Removal/Replacement With Sel Digital
Relays
Rev. 0
80118531 SACS Trip Setpoint Time Delay Change Rev. 0
80119978 Adoption of TMRE Methodology 3/19/2020
80120385 Revise Component Cooling Technical Specification Bases Rev. 1
80120919 PORV Accumulator Capacity Analysis Rev. 0
80122162 Remove Automatic Rod Control Rev. 0
80122489 Revise RCS Leakage Calculation Rev. 0
80122525 TCCP 2ST18-008, EPRI Temporary RCS Online Monitoring
Skid
6/07/2018
80123789  Salem Unit 2 Cycle 25 Core Reload Design Fuel Change
Package
Rev. 0
80124401 ARPI System Scaling Calculation (SC-RCS005-01) Tolerance
Change
Rev. 0
80125006  Salem Unit 1 Cycle 27 Cycle Management Fuel Change
Package (Revised Beacon Model)
Rev. 0
80125095 Implement Tavg (EOC) at Coastdown for Salem 1 and 2 3/02/2020
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
80127450 Component Cooling Technical Specification Bases Change 07/27/2020
80127556 Revise Component Cooling System Thermal-Hydraulic
Analysis
05/05/2021
80128807   SALEM Unit 1 Steam Line Break Outside Containment
Analysis
Rev. 0
DS1.8-0104 NEXUS/ANC9 & BEACON7 Implementation 6/21/2018
S2021-030 Procedures S1.OP-AB.CC-0001 and S2.OP-AB.PZR-0001 03/16/2021
Engineering
Evaluations
TE 70191327 Salem Generating Station Component Cooling Water Pump
Operability
06/07/2017
TE 80127354-
0030
CC System Crosstie MOV Technical Specification
Requirement
Rev. 0
Miscellaneous  LR-N19-0045 Report of Changes, Tests, and Experiments 04/03/19
Procedures  1-EOP-APPX-1 Component Cooling Water Restoration Rev. 26
2-EOP-APPX-1 Component Cooling Water Restoration Rev. 27
S1.OP-SO.CC-
0002(Q)
11 & 12 Component Cooling Heat Exchanger Operation Rev. 33
S1.OP-SO.CC-
0002(Q),
21 & 22 Component Cooling Heat Exchanger Operation Rev. 28